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Reminders: 
 
PLEASE DO NOT PUT ANY NUTS IN YOUR CHILDS PACKED LUNCHES 
 
Please call the office if your child is absent from school so we can update their records. 

 

Donations: 
 

The school are currently looking for any spare shorts, joggers and t-shirts that are in good 

condition in any size or colour. Donations would be appreciated. There is a collection box in 

reception.  

 

School trips: 
 
The school trips for each year group are in the process of being added to your parent pay 
account. Please see the list below for the trips this year and planned dates. 
 
Reception – Odds Farm Park – Thursday 29th June  
Year 1 – Hobbledown Heath – Wednesday 5th July 
Year 2 – Beale Park – Thursday 6th July 
Year 3 – Paradise Wildlife Park – Thursday 8th June 
Year 4 – Hobbledown Heath – Tuesday 27th June 
Year 5 – Science Museum – Wednesday 14th June 
Year 6 – Legoland Windsor – Wednesday 12th July 

 
SATS Week: 
 
Congratulations to our Year 6s on completing their SATS this week. You should all be very 
proud of yourselves and have worked exceptionally hard in your preparations. Well Done!! 
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Junior Adventure Group: 
 
Extended afterschool club open for bookings junioradventuresgroup.co.uk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



COMPETITION TIME!! 
 

 

 

 

To support World Bee Day (20th May) we want pupils to inspire 

action to halt the decline of bumblebees. Pupils can design their own 

‘How can we Bee helpful?’ poster, sharing their ideas on how we can 

help bumblebees. There will be ONE winner in the school, who will 

receive a badge and a T-Shirt. We will be handing out poster sheets 

from Monday 15th May – these are to be handed in by Thursday 18th 

May – Winner will be announced Friday 19th May. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer Term – 2023 

 

Summer 1 starts Monday, 17th April 
Term ends: Friday 26th May 

Half term: Monday, 29th May to Friday, 2nd June 
Summer 2 starts Monday, 5th June 

Term ends: Friday, 21st July 
 

                                       Bank Holidays for 2023 

Spring Bank Holiday: 29th May 
Summer Bank Holiday: 28th August 

 

School Closed – Training Days 
 

Friday 21st July 2023 

 
 

HOLIDAYS ARE NOT AUTHORISED DURING TERM TIME 

 

 

 


